
MSA British Rallycross Championship 
Round 1 – Kirkistown 

27th March 2004 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Supercar
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps   Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts Total 
1    3   Will GOLLOP         | 3    2:15.759  1  |  3     2:15.356  1  |  0    DNS       0  | 2   |
2    7   Lawrence GIBSON     | 3    2:29.954  3  |  0     DNS       0  |  3    2:19.896  1  | 4   |
3    8   John McCLUSKEY      | 3    2:21.976  2  |  3     2:27.216  2  |  1    DNF       0  | 4   |

Supermodified in association with K&N Performance Filters 
Pos No  Name                  Laps  Time      Pts  Laps   Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts Total 
1   42  Urban BERGSTROM      | 3    2:26.668  1  |  3     2:28.685  3  |  3    2:25.337  1  | 2   |
2   6   Des WHEATLEY         | 3    2:33.811  4  |  3     2:26.327  1  |  3    2:30.602  3  | 4   |
3   5   Dave BELLERBY        | 3    2:28.739  2  |  3     2:27.744  2  |  3    2:28.406  2  | 4   |
4   41  Mike TURPIN          | 3    2:31.108  3  |  3     2:32.572  5  |  2    DNF       0  | 8   |
5   90  John COLLINS         | 3    2:37.162  7  |  3     2:35.381  6  |  3    2:34.807  5  | 11  |
6   33  Mike DRESSER         | 3    2:35.798  5  |  3     2:38.492  11 |  3    2:35.335  6  | 11  |
7   9   Mike HOWLIN          | 3    2:37.490  8  |  3     2:32.081  4  |  2    DNF       0  | 12  |
8   91  Allan TAPSCOTT       | 3    2:39.701  10 |  3     2:36.431  7  |  3    2:37.790  8  | 15  |
9   26  Mike SELLAR          | 3    2:36.889  6  |  3     2:38.411  10 |  3    2:52.435  14 | 16  |
10  37  Phil COLLARD         | 3    2:38.223  9  |  3     2:37.470  8  |  3    2:38.492  10 | 17  |
11  52  Hans KIRCHHOF        | 3    2:40.824  11 |  3     2:38.241  9  |  3    2:38.236  9  | 18  |
12  72  Gerhard VOLZER       | 3    2:44.153  15 |  3     2:41.892  3  |  3    2:37.366  7  | 20  |
13  11  George TOHILL        | 3    2:41.000  12 |  3     2:43.101  14 |  3    2:41.201  11 | 23  |
14  94  Kieran CURRAN        | 3    2:43.570  14 |  3     2:41.576  12 |  3    2:41.763  12 | 24  |
15  12  Harry BURKE          | 3    2:46.589  16 |  3     2:45.637  15 |  3    2:42.123  13 | 28  |
DNQ 69  David BINKS          | 0    DNS       0  |  0     DNS       0  |  3    2:33.430  4  | DNQ |
DNQ 32  Roger PERSSON        | 3    2:41.815  13 |  2     DNF       0  |  0    DNS       0  | DNQ |

Stockhatch in association with Yokohama
Pos No   Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps   Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts Total
1   793  Adrian HORSLEY      | 3    2:43.355  1  |  3     2:44.732  1  |  3    2:43.741  2  | 2   |
2   725  Julian GODFREY      | 3    2:46.408  3  |  3     2:48.716  5  |  3    2:43.345  1  | 4   |
3   698  Alan THORMDYKE      | 3    2:44.709  2  |  3     2:46.934  2  |  3    2:48.268  4  | 4   |
4   645  Grant REES          | 3    2:52.291  9  |  3     2:47.073  3  |  3    2:48.354  5  | 8   |
5   684  Dave BAINES         | 3    2:50.388  7  |  3     2:57.474  12 |  3    2:47.946  3  | 10  |
6   810  Derek TOHILL        | 3    2:47.071  4  |  3     2:51.780  8  |  3    2:49.535  7  | 11  |
7   749  Sean SMITH          | 3    2:49.465  5  |  3     2:48.845  6  |  3    2:52.806  14 | 11  |
8   613  Kirk TWYMAN         | 3    2:51.313  8  |  3     2:54.380  10 |  3    2:49.056  6  | 14  |
9   639  Don SHANNON         | 3    2:53.496  12 |  3     2:48.668  4  |  3    2:51.904  11 | 15  |
10  670  Chris LANGLEY       | 3    2:54.444  13 |  3     2:51.084  7  |  3    2:50.351  8  | 15  |
11  631  Chris CAKE          | 3    2:49.684  6  |  3     3:10.709  14 |  3    2:52.743  13 | 19  |
12  624  Asa FATCHETT        | 3    2:52.340  10 |  3     2:55.122  11 |  3    2:51.170  9  | 19  |
13  660  Ian HORN            | 1    DNF       0  |  3     2:52.437  9  |  3    2:52.335  12 | 21  |
14  726  Paul BRANDON        | 3    2:53.115  11 |  3     2:58.529  13 |  3    2:51.564  10 | 21  |
15  607  Barry GREER         | 3    2:59.044  14 |  3     3:17.784  15 |  3    2:58.456  15 | 29  |

Minicross in association with Yokohama & The Mini Shop, London
Pos No   Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time       Pts  Laps  Time      Pts Total
1   445  John BINKS          | 3    2:45.308  1  |  3    2:46.340   1  |  3    2:48.923  1  | 2   |
2   496  Matt ROACH          | 3    2:50.034  2  |  3    2:48.993   2  |  3    2:53.825  4  | 4   |
3   410  Martin YATES        | 0    DNS       0  |  3    2:57.169   4  |  3    2:53.069  2  | 6   |
4   491  John THACKER        | 3    2:55.281  3  |  3    3:00.859   6  |  3    2:53.460  3  | 6   |
5   450  Andrew SMITH        | 3    2:57.643  4  |  3    2:57.092   3  |  3    2:57.795  5  | 7   |
6   459  Shelley WAKELING    | 3    2:58.024  5  |  3    2:58.160   5  |  3    3:02.231  6  | 10  |
7   412  Nigel BLANKS        | 0    DNS       0  |  3    3:01.864   7  |  3    3:03.412  7  | 14  |

Start of Tomorrow Junior Championship in association with Yokohama 
Pos No   Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time       Pts  Laps  Time      Pts Total
1   520  Joe POWIS           | 3    2:58.579  2  |  3    2:57.686   1  |  3    2:55.765  1  | 2   |
2   554  Ash DAVIES          | 3    2:57.030  1  |  3    3:01.922   3  |  3    2:55.984  2  | 3   |
3   522  Jonathan GREER      | 3    2:59.733  3  |  3    3:01.781   2  |  3    2:58.851  3  | 5   |
4   555  Andrew JORDAN       | 3    3:01.441  4  |  3    3:03.597   4  |  3    3:00.463  5  | 8   |
5   588  Jason PRITCHARD     | 3    3:05.118  6  |  3    3:06.232   8  |  3    2:59.403  4  | 10  |
6   516  Ashley SIMPSON      | 3    3:02.079  5  |  3    3:04.324   5  |  3    3:03.897  6  | 10  |
7   504  Tommi WALMSLEY      | 3    3:05.650  7  |  3    3:05.772   6  |  3    3:07.535  9  | 13  |
8   528  Johnathan J BLOCK   | 3    3:07.219  8  |  3    3:05.808   7  |  3    3:06.196  8  | 15  |
9   533  Lewis HOPKINS       | 3    3:13.703  9  |  3    3:20.140   11 |  3    3:05.675  7  | 16  |
10  523  Ross CHALMERS       | 3    3:15.201  11 |  3    3:10.598   9  |  3    3:10.402  11 | 20  |
11  518  Thomas EDWARDES     | 3    3:14.617  10 |  3    3:16.452   10 |  3    3:09.755  10 | 20  |
12  589  Graeme NESBITT      | 3    3:18.146  12 |  0    0:04.570   0  |  3    3:22.595  12 | 24  | 



Superfinal
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    3    Will GOLLOP          5       3:44.050      Ford Focus
2    7    Lawrence GIBSON      5       3:47.634      MG Metro 6R4
3    5    Dave BELLERBY        5       4:01.523      Vauxhall Nova
4    33   Mike DRESSER         5       4:09.702      Lotus Exige
5    9    Mike HOWLIN          5       4:15.371      Ford Fiesta
6    8    John McCLUSKEY       5       4:16.129      Peugeot 306
7    6    Des WHEATLEY         4       DNF           Rover Metro
8    42   Urban BERGSTROM      1       DNF           Volvo S40 Evo

A Final - Supercars 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car 
1    3    Will GOLLOP          4       3:02.333      Ford Focus
2    8    John McCLUSKEY       4       3:04.121      Peugeot 306
3    7    Lawrence GIBSON      4       3:04.955      MG Metro 6R4

A Final - Supermodified 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    42   Urban BERGSTROM      4       3:13.287      Volvo S40 Evo
2    6    Des WHEATLEY         4       3:14.950      Rover Metro
3    5    Dave BELLERBY        4       3:15.863      Vauxhall Nova
4    33   Mike DRESSER         4       3:23.062      Lotus Exige
5    9    Mike HOWLIN          4       3:28.787      Ford Fiesta
6    37   Phil COLLARD         4       3:50.359      Ford Ka
7    41   Mike TURPIN          0       DNS           Vauxhall Nova
8    90   John COLLINS         0       DNS           Vauxhall Tigra

B Final - Supermodified 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    37   Phil COLLARD         4       3:29.631      Ford Ka
2    52   Hans KIRCHHOF        4       3:33.496      Porsche 911
3    72   Gerhard VOLZER       4       3:34.362      Opel Kadett C Coupe
4    11   George TOHILL        4       3:38.070      BMW Compact M3
5    12   Harry BURKE          4       3:39.560      Peugeot 205
6    94   Kieran CURRAN        4       3:40.394      Vauxhall Nova
7    26   Mike SELLAR          4       4:41.344      Renault Clio
8    91   Allan TAPSCOTT       3       DNF           Vauxhall Nova

A Final - Stockhatch 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    793  Adrian HORSLEY       4       3:34.122      1.6 Citroen  Saxo
2    725  Julian GODFREY       4       3:35.466      Peugeot 205GTi
3    698  Alan THORNDYKE       4       3:38.220      Peugeot 205 GTi
4    645  Grant REES           4       3:40.279      Suzuki Swift
5    613  Kirk TWYMAN          4       3:42.549      Peugeot 205
6    684  Dave BAINES          4       3:48.080      Peugeot 205GTi
7    749  Sean SMITH           4       3:48.707      Peugeot 205
8    810  Derek TOHILL         4       3:49.997      Citroen Saxo

B Final - Stockhatch 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    613  Kirk TWYMAN          4       3:42.989      Peugeot 205
2    631  Chris CAKE           4       3:44.388      Citroen Saxo
3    660  Ian HORN             4       3:46.549      Vauxhall Nova
4    726  Paul BRANDON         4       3:48.307      Fiesta XR2
5    639  Don SHANNON          4       3:49.236      Citroen Saxo
6    624  Asa FATCHETT         4       3:51.221      Peugeot 205
7    670  Chris LANGLEY        4       4:01.937      Ford Fiesta
8    607  Barry GREER          4       4:04.509      Peugeot 205



A Final - Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    445  John BINKS           4       3:40.971      Rover Mini
2    496  Matt ROACH           4       3:42.880      Rover Mini
3    491  John THACKER         4       3:46.054      Rover Mini
4    410  Martin YATES         4       3:48.136      Rover Mini
5    412  Nigel BLANKS         4       3:49.633      Rover Mini
6    450  Andrew SMITH         4       3:52.332      Rover Mini
7    459  Shelley WAKELING     4       3:56.496      Rover Mini

A Final – Junior Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    520  Joe POWIS            4       3:49.989      Rover Mini
2    554  Ash DAVIES           4       3:51.026      Rover Mini
3    522  Jonathan GREER       4       3:54.670      Rover Mini
5    555  Andrew JORDAN        4       3:57.455      Rover Mini
6    516  Ashley SIMPSON       4       4:00.566      Rover Mini
7    528  Johnathan J BLOCK    4       4:00.886      Rover Mini
8    504  Tommi WALMSLEY       4       4:01.553      Rover Mini
9    588  Jason PRITCHARD          EXCL          Rover Mini   

B Final – Junior Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name                Laps     Time          Car
1    528  Johnathan J BLOCK    4       4:04.207      Rover Mini
2    533  Lewis HOPKINS        4       4:05.397      Rover Mini
3    518  Thomas EDWARDES      4       4:08.779      Rover Mini
4    523  Ross CHALMERS        4       4:20.405      Rover Mini
5    589  Graeme NESBITT       4       4:34.494      Rover Mini


